Docket No.: TPP 30567

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECO	06_24_1000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	06 - 24 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissione of Ratents and Trader	. 101075420 all documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Wataru HIRAHATA Makoto ITAGAKI Kotohira NOMURA			
Kotohiro NOMURA	Name: Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited		
ENTA TO SEE	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	5 22 Vitaliana A. I.		
■ Assignment	Street Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-8550, JAPAN		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: May 31, June 3, June 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
00/2// /2/			
09/266,626			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko (#31,689)	7. Total foo (27 CER 2.41):		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	•		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	19-4375 <u>a di</u>		
	USE THIS SPACE		
27.0			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.  Thomas P. Pavelko  June 17, 19995			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
PATENT S S			

REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0436

## USA

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Wataru HIRAHATA	
	(2) <u>Makoto ITAGAKI</u>	
	(3) <u>Kotohiro NOMURA</u>	
	(4)	<del></del>
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to as hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(5)	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited	
(5a)	of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-8550,	— Japan
(6)		<u> </u>
(6a)	of	
(hereina States,	after designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	: United
(7)	in the invention, and all applications for	patent and any
recceiz	Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	
(8)	TRANSITION METAL COMPOUND, CATALYST COMPONENT FOR OLEFIN CATALYST FOR OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION. AND	
	CATALYST FOR OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION, AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING OLEFINIC POLYMER (Case No	)
for which United S	ch the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed	patent in the
(9) on	or has already filed	
(10) U	J.S. appln. Serial No, filed on <u>March 11</u>	<b>_,</b> 1999
(11) The the time	e undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to sai	d assignee at
<ol> <li>The undersigned divisional applications ther deem necessary or expedient.</li> </ol>	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any con reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the	tinuing or Assignee may
2) The undersigned concerning this application obtaining evidence and going	l agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poss or forward with such interference.	sible in
3) The undersigned with claims or provisions of	agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary	
4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigne	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a see.	valid United
the united States resulting	hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lett from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to e entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the	the eaid
6) The undersigned	e has (they have) no executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  Thereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, J. L.P. the nower to insert	on this
Office for recordation of th	iffication which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United Sta his document.	tes Patent
in Witness whereof,	, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
Date May 31, 1999	Signature of Inventor (1) Wataru Hirahata	_(SEAL)
Date June 4 , 1999	_ Signature of Inventor (2) Maketo Ctagaki	(SEAL)
Date June 3, 1998	Signature of Inventor (3)	(SEAL)
Date This assignment s	Signature of Inventor (4) should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b	(SEAL)
Counsel if outside the U. here:	S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who a	, a U.S. lso sign
	Signature of Witness Yukio Imanishi	(SEAL)
Date June 4 , 1999	Signature of Witness Masashi Kamitamari	_(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 06/17/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0437